2018/19 Accounts: Trimley St Martin Parish Council

A B | C D e | F | s | H | 1 K L M N [ P Q S T U v w X
o
z“é %
> .
& \\0“A \0(\5\ 42?0\0
& A & < N
. 5 & & 5% S 4

1 Expenditure o & S S o« S e &
2 |Date Cheque or Other _|Paid To In Respect of
3 1030418 300237|C Ley Clerk's salary £ 53129 £ 531.29 £ 53129
4 1030418 300238 [HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 102.00 £ 102.00 £ 102.00
5 |030418 300239|C Ley Clerk's Expenses £ 40.60 £ 40.60 £ 40.60
6 |030418 300240 B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
7 |030418 300241 |Simon Jones Landscapes overhaul roundabout & beds £ 1,206.00 £ 1,005.00 | £ 201.00 [ £ 1,206.00
8 1030418 300242 | Essex Pes sols Moles on roundabout £ 216.00 £ 18000 | £ 36.00]|f 216.00
9 |030418 300243 | Trimley Memorial Hall Hall Hire for meetings £ 75.00 £ 75.00 £ 75.00
10]010518 300244|C Ley Clerk's salary 528.69 £ 52869 £ 52869
11010518 300245 |HMRC Tax on clerk's salary 104.6 £ 104.60 £ 104.60
12 J0105 18 300246 |B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
131010518 300247 [SALC subs 2018/19 £ 740.00 £ 740.00 £ 740.00
14 0105 18 300248 | Simon Jones Landscapes Beds Routine Maintenance £ 340.00 £ 28333 | £ 56.67 [ £ 340.00
151010518 300249|C Ley *employer's NI 60.27 £ 60.27 £ 60.27
16010518 300250 LCPAS DPO service £ 150.00 £ 150.00 £ 150.00
171010518 300251 Y Smart Chairman's Allowance £ 350.00 £ 350.00 £ 350.00
181010518 300252 [Flyer Press Printing £ 130.00 £ 130.00 £ 130.00
191010518 300253 |FDCSR subs 2018/19 £ 5.00 £ 5.00 £ 5.00
201050618 300254|C Ley Clerk's salary 566.41 £ 56641 £ 56641
211050618 300255 [HMRC Tax on clerk's salary 114.2 £ 114.20 £ 11420
221050618 300256|C Ley Clerk's Expenses 131.63 £ 131.63 £ 13163
23 ]05 06 18 300257 |B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
241050618 300258 [SALC Int Audit & Clir Training £ 264.00 £ 123.60 £ 32300 [f 6460 |f 387.60
251050618 300259 C Garrett expenses £ 1000 | £ 10.00 £ 10.00
26 1050618 300260 |DAS donation £ 100.00 £ 100.00 £ 100.00
271050618 300261 |E.A.CH donation £ 100.00 £ 100.00 £ 100.00
28 ]3006 18 |DD Unity Trust Bank bank charges £ 18.00 £ 18.00 £ 18.00
291030718 300262 |C Ley Clerk's salary 547.55 £ 547.55 £ 54755
30]030718 300263 [HMRC Tax on clerk's salary 109.5 £ 109.50 £ 109.50
311030718 300264|C Ley Clerk's Expenses 284 £ 28.40 £ 28.40
32]030718 300265 | Trevor Burgess Hedge cutting etc £ 100.00 £ 100.00 £ 100.00
33 ]030718 300266 | B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
34 ]03 07 18 300267 | Trimley Memorial Hall Hall Hire for meetings £ 104.00 £ 104.00 £ 104.00
351300718 [DD ICo ICO registration £ 35.00 £ 35.00 £ 35.00
361010818 300268 |C Ley Clerk's salary £ 547.55 £ 547.55 £ 54755
371010818 300270 [HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 109.40 £ 109.40 £ 109.40
381010818 300271 |CLey Clerk's Expenses £ 4844 £ 48.44 £ 48.44
391010818 300272 [SALC councillor training £ 387.60 £ 32300 [f 6460 |f 387.60
400108 18 300273 |B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
4110108 18 300274 | Trimley Methodist Hall hall for training £ 27.50 £ 27.50 £ 27.50
4210108 18 300275 | Roger Clarke expenses- armistice prep £202.75 | £ 202.75 £ 202.75
43 10108 18 300276 [Flyer Press Printing £ 125.00 £ 125.00 £ 125.00
44 104 09 18 300277 |C Ley Clerk's salary £ 547.55 £ 547.55 £ 54755
45 104 09 18 300278 |HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 109.40 £ 109.40 £ 109.40
46 104 09 18 300279|C Ley Clerk's Expenses £ 5994 £ 59.94 £ 59.94
47104 09 18 300280|Came & Co Insurance £1,332.07 £ 1,332.07 £ 1,332.07
48 104 09 18 300281 |B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
49 104 09 18 300282|R Clarke Expenses £ 4117 | £ 4117 £ 41.17
500409 18 300283 | CPRE subscription £ 36.00 £ 36.00 £ 36.00
511300918 Unityy Trust bank charges £ 18.00 £ 18.00 £ 18.00
521021018 300284 |C Ley Clerk's salary £ 547.55 £ 547.55 £ 54755
53021018 300285 |HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 109.40 £ 109.40 £ 109.40
541021018 300286|C Ley Clerk's Expenses £ 9349 £ 93.49 £ 93.49
551021018 300287 | PKF External Audit £ 240.00 £ 20000 [ £ 40.00 [ £ 240.00
56102 10 18 300288 | B Dunningham Bus Shelter Cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
571021018 300289 |Simon Jones Landscapes Beds Routine Maintenance £ 378.00 £ 31500 [f 63.00 £ 378.00
581021018 300290 |Flyer Press Printing of flyer £ 70.00 £ 70.00 £ 70.00
59021018 300291 |LCPAS Training £ 40.00 £ 40.00 £ 40.00
60 ]02 10 18 300292 [The Trimley Memorial Hall Hire of Hall for meetings £ 78.00 £ 78.00 £ 78.00
611021018 300293 | Community Action Suffolk Website Hosting £ 60.00 £ 50.00 [ £ 10.00 | £ 60.00
621021018 300294 |Bob Parker Expenses for training £ 7434 £ 74.34 £ 74.34
631061118 300295|C Ley Clerk's salary £ _547.55 £ 547.55 £ 54755




2018/19 Accounts: Trimley St Martin Parish Council

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T Y] \ W
64061118 300296 [HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 109.40 £ 109.40 £ 109.40
651061118 300297|C Ley Clerk's Expenses £ 4955 £ 2000 | £ 69.55 £ 69.55
66061118 300298 |B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
67]61118 300299 D Cooper share cost of wreath (Menin Gate) £ 750 | £ 7.50 £ 7.50
68 |6 1118 300300 | Partsmaster cheque returned £ - £ -
69161118 300301 |LCPAS Training - Bob Parker £ 40.00 £ 40.00 £ 40.00
70061118 300302 | Flyer Press Parish Pump printing £ 73.00 £ 73.00 £ 73.00
71161118 300303 |SALC Training £ 4200 | £ 27120 £ 261.00 £ 5220 |f£ 31320
72121118 300304 | Partsmaster projector & screen £ 617.89 £ 51491 | £ 10298 [ £ 617.89
73041218 300305|C Ley clerk's Salary £ 547.55 £ 547.55 £ 547.55
741041218 300306 |HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 109.40 £ 109.40 £ 109.40
751041218 300307|C Ley Clerk's Expenses £ 40.45 £ 40.45 £ 40.45
76041218 300308 |B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
77041218 300309 P Rastrick travel to cllrs' training £ 34.20 £ 34.20 £ 34.20
781041218 300310| Trevor Burgess grass & hedge trimming £ 115.00 £ 115.00 £ 115.00
791041218 300311 |LCPAS councillor training £ 120.00 £ 120.00 £ 120.00
80141218 300312 |SALC councillor training £ 12480 £ 10400 £ 2080 |f 12480
81141218 300313 | Corporate Trustees costs incurred by Corp Trustees £ 3,500.00 £ 3,500.00 £ 3,500.00
82141218 300314SALC Clerk's Training £ 2040 £ 17.00 | £ 340 [ £ 20.40
83]41218 3000315 | Goslings christmas Tree £ 47.90 £ 47.90 £ 47.90
84141218 300316 | David Friend Heating boiler service £ 90.00 £ 75.00 | £ 15.00 | £ 90.00
85]41218 300317 E Rastrick grant for memory stick £ 10.00 £ 10.00 £ 10.00
860311218 (dd Unity Trust Bank bank charges £ 18.00 £ 18.00 £ 18.00
87120119 300318|C Ley Clerk's salary £ 547.55 £ 547.55 £ 54755
88120119 300319 [HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 109.40 £ 109.40 £ 109.40
89120119 300320|C Ley Clerk's Expenses £ 3640 £ 36.40 £ 36.40
9020119 300321 B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
91]20119 300322 | Trimley Saints donation iro singing £ 40.00 £ 40.00 £ 40.00
92120119 300323 |SARS donation £ 250.00 £ 250.00 £ 250.00
9320119 300324 Trimley Memorial Hall Hall Hire for meetings £ 75.00 £ 75.00 £ 75.00
94 {2 0119 300325 | Suffolk County council Prof services fee £ 8,801.54 £ 7,334.62 | £1,466.92 [ £ 8,801.54
95 ]05 02 19 30326|Cley Clerk's salary £ 547.55 £ 547.55 £ 54755
96 ]05 02 19 30327|HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 109.40 £ 109.40 £ 109.40
97 ]05 02 19 30328|Cley Clerk's Expenses £ 8624 £ 8041 | £ 583 | £ 86.24
98 |05 02 19 30329 B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
99 |05 02 19 300330|Simon Jones Landscapes roundabout & beds £ 378.00 £ 315.00 | £ 63.00 [ £ 378.00
100J05 02 19 300331 |Flyer Press Parish Pump printing £ 79.00 £ 79.00 £ 79.00
101]05 02 19 300332 [SALC Clerk's Training £ 30.00 £ 25.00 | £ 5.00 | £ 30.00
102J05 02 19 300333|G J Bennett Grdworks New soakaway installation £2,748.00 £ 2,290.00 | £ 458.00 [ £ 2,748.00
103]05 02 19 300334 | Methodist church Hire of Hall for meeting £27.50 £ 27.50 £ 27.50
104]05 03 19 300335|C Ley Clerk's salary £ 547.55 £ 547.55 £ 54755
105]05 03 19 300336 [HMRC Tax on clerk's salary £ 109.40 £ 109.40 £ 109.40
106|503 19 300337|C Ley Clerk's Expenses £ 3959 £ 39.59 £ 39.59
107|503 19 300338 B Dunningham Bus shelter cleaning £ 54.00 £ 54.00 £ 54.00
1085 03 19 300339|R Clarke expenses - training £ 5299 £ 52.99 £ 52.99
109 Bank charges £18.00 £ 18.00 £ 18.00
110§ Total £8,574.84 | £ 4,057.79 | £504.00 | £8,801.54 | £1,332.07 | £ 92.40 | £1,268.73 | £ 350.00 | £ 781.00 | £ 500.00 | £ 648.00 | £2,733.00 | £ 477.00 | £ 3,500.00 | £ 150.00 | £ 281.42 | £ 31,322.79 | £2,729.00 | £ 34,051.79
111§

112
113
114
115
116
117]
uglIncome

VAT Bank Other
119|Date Reference From In Respect of Precept Grants Refund Interest Interest Other TOTAL
120J27 04 2018 SCDC Precept 1st Instalments 14,125.00 14,125.00
121]04 05 2018 HMRC VAT refund 565.47 565.47
12213006 2018 Unity Trust 7.48 7.48
123]28 09 2018 SCDC Precept 2nd Instalments 14,125.00 14,125.00
12413009 2018 Unity Trust 1241 1241
125]26 102018 SCDC CIiL 2019.41 2,019.41
126]3112 2018 Unity Trust interest 1514 1514
127]08 01 2019 SCDC Grant 7334.63 7,334.63
12814 01 2019 Corp Trustees Repayment 3380 3,380.00
12913103 2019 Unity Trust Interest 20.49 20.49
130
131]Total 0 0| £28,250.00 £7,334.63| £565.47 £55.52 £0.00] £5,399.41| £41,605.03
132
[133]




2018/19 Accounts: Trimley St Martin Parish Council

A | B C D 3 F G H | L
13 BU d g et
Spend
less
Recharge

Spend Net | Recharge to | to Corp [Percentage
135 ITEM Proposed Budet 20118/19 of VAT) |corp Trustees| Trustees Spent
136) Clerk's Salary and expenses 8,800.00 8,569.01 0.00| 8,569.01 97.38
137| General Expenses 1,050.00 3,471.81 2,365.00| 1,106.81 105.41
138] Audit Fees 800.00 420.00 0.00 420.00 52.50
139 Insurance 550.00 1,332.07 800.00 532.07 96.74
140] Clerk Training 500.00 77.00 0.00 77.00 15.40
141 Councillor Training 1,000.00 1,117.53 0.00{ 1,117.53 111.75
142 Chairman's Allowance 350.00 350.00 0.00 350.00 100.00
143] Subscriptions 800.00 781.00 0.00 781.00 97.63
144 Grants/Donations/Sec 137 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00
145 Bus Shelter Cleaning 700.00 648.00 0.00 648.00 92.57
146 Flower Beds & 2,250.00 2,313.43 215.00| 2,098.43 93.26
147] Parish Pump 750.00 477.00 0.00 477.00 63.60
148| Memorial Hall Corporate Trust| 2,000.00 3,500.00 0.00| 3,500.00 175.00
149| Appt of Data Protection Office| 300.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 50.00
150 Centenary of Armistice 500.00 281.42 0.00 281.42 56.28
151§ Total 20,850.00| 23,988.27 3,380.00 | 20,608.27 98.84
152 Unbudgetted item - prof services est* 7,334.62
153| Total Exp net of VAT 31,322.89
154
155
15| Reconciliation Reserves
157] As at 31/03/18 As at 31/03/2019
| 158) Deposit Account £ 14,996.11 Available ‘ 10,425
159 Current Account £ 33,309.54 CIL (ring-fenced) 4039
160 £ 48,305.65 Total General Reserve 14,464
161 Less late presented cheque 30{ £ 195.00 Earmarked
162] £ 48,110.65 Corporate Trustee Longterm Maintenance Funding £ 24,000
163 Add Receipts to 31/03//2019 41605.03 Election Fees Future Reserve I I £ 1,200
164] Total Available £ 89,715.68 Employee Reserve [ | | £ 4,000
165 Less Expenditure to 31/03/201| £ 34,051.79 Parish Council Longterm Maintenance Commitment £ 12,000
166 £ 55,663.89 Total Earmarked £41,200
167| Unpresented Cheques Grand Total Reserves £55,664
168 £55,663.89
169
170]
171
172]Balance As at 31/03/2019
173]Deposit Ac| £ 38,431.63
174]Current Ac| £ 17,232.26
175 £ 55,663.89
176
177]
178
179
180 Note that the value of CIL held within final balances is 4038.82




